

Amendment 7 to Council Bill No. 23-2015

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 6
Date: May __, 2015**

Amendment No. 7

(This amendment moves two positions from the General Fund, Department of Police to the Speed Enforcement Fund and makes changes as follows:

- 1. In the Speed Camera Fund, personnel costs are increased from \$269,095 to \$372,788;and*
- 2. In the Speed Enforcement Fund, expenditures and amended fund balance are adjusted to account for increased personnel costs.)*

- 1 Remove pages 81 and 150 from the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2016, attached to the Bill
- 2 as introduced, and replace with the substitute pages 81 and 150 as attached to this Amendment.